
    

Please Act Now – Design Professionals Bill to be Heard Tomorrow – CALL 
ALERT for March 5, 2013 
 
The Design Professionals Bill (HB 575/SB 286) will be heard in two committees 
tomorrow—the House Civil Justice Subcommittee at 8:00 a.m. and the Senate 
Judiciary Committee at 2:00 p.m.     

The bills will allow design professionals (architects, engineers, etc.) to limit their 
liability by including certain language in the contract.  No other profession enjoys 
this ability to limit their liability.  Doctors and lawyers are prohibited by law from 
limiting their liability in a contract.  Why should architects and engineers and 
other design professionals be treated differently?  The bills overrule court 
decisions that have ruled that professionals cannot do what these bills allow 
them to do which is escape from negligent conduct that impacts the health and 
life safety of the people of Florida.   

We need your help to defeat these bills.  Please contact the members of the 
Senate Judiciary Committee and the House Civil Justice Subcommittee to let 
them know that the bills are harmful to associations and ask that they vote 
against them.  

The current members of the Senate Judiciary Committee are as follows:  

Tom Lee (Chair) lee.tom.web@flsenate.gov  

Darren Soto (Vice Chair) soto.darren.web@flsenate.gov  

Rob Bradley   bradley.rob.web@flsenate.gov  

Andy Gardiner   gardiner.andy.web@flsenate.gov  

Arthenia L. Joyner   joyner.arthenia.web@flsenate.gov  

Jack Latvala   latvala.jack.web@flsenate.gov  

Garrett Richter richter.garrett.web@flsenate.gov 



Jeremy Ring   ring.jeremy.web@flsenate.gov  

John Thrasher   thrasher.john.web@flsenate.gov  

  

The current members of the House Civil Justice Subcommittee are as follows:  

Larry Metz (Chair) larry.metz@myfloridahouse.gov  

Bill Hager (Vice Chair) bill.hager@myfloridahouse.gov  

Cynthia Stafford cynthia.stafford@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jim Boyd jim.boyd@myfloridahouse.gov  

Michael Philip Clelland michael.clelland@myfloridahouse.gov  

Daniel J. Davis daniel.davis@myfloridahouse.gov  

Tom Goodson tom.goodson@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jose R. Oliva jose.oliva@myfloridahouse.gov  

Kathleen C. Passidomo kathleen.passidomo@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jose Javier Rodriguez jose.rodriguez@myfloridahouse.gov  

Ross Spano ross.spano@myfloridahouse.gov  

Charlie Stone charlie.stone@myfloridahouse.gov  

James W. Waldman jim.waldman@myfloridahouse.gov  

You can also contact them through Legislator Connect, on the CALL website, 
www.callbp.com.  You will need to log in with your e-mail address and password 
and then you can use Legislator Connect to write to one or more members.    

Thank you for adding your voice in opposing these bills.  

Very truly yours,  

Yeline Goin, Executive Director 
Community Association Leadership Lobby (CALL) 

Follow me on Twitter:  http://twitter.com/YelineGoin_CALL   



Please visit our "CALL" Website at www.callbp.com to view the full text of the 
bills "CALL" is tracking. 

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  


